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MEET ING AGENDA 
 

Developing an Ethical Framework  
for Psychedelics Research and Use 
 

June 9-12, 2023 
The Banbury Center, Lloyd Harbor, New York 
 

This meeting was organized by  
Glenn Cohen, Petrie-Flom Center, Harvard Law School 
Amy McGuire, Baylor College of Medicine 
Dominic Sisti, University of Pennsylvania 
 
and generously funded by 
Petrie-Flom Center, Harvard Law School 
Baylor College of Medicine 
Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory Corporate Sponsor Program 

 
 
FRIDAY, JUNE 9 
 
 Afternoon Arrivals and check-in at Robertson House 
 

 6:00 pm Reception and dinner 
 

SATURDAY, JUNE 10 
  
 7:45 am Breakfast  
 
     9:00 am Welcome; Overview of Meeting, Goals 
  Rebecca Leshan, The Banbury Center  
  Glenn Cohen, Petrie-Flom Center, Harvard Law School 
  Amy McGuire, Baylor College of Medicine 
  Dominic Sisti, University of Pennsylvania 
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 9:25 am SESSION 1: Setting the Stage I 
  Where have we been, where are we now, and where are we headed? 
  Chairperson:  Amy McGuire, Baylor College of Medicine 

  Yuria Celidwen, United Nations and University of California, Berkeley 
  Michael Mithoefer, MAPS Public Benefit Corporation 
  David Yaden, Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine 
   
 10:55 am SESSION 2: Setting the Stage II 
  Where have we been, where are we now, and where are we headed? 
  Chairperson: Glenn Cohen, Petrie-Flom Center, Harvard Law School 
  (v) Alexandra Pallas, Beckley Retreats 
  Tura Patterson, Usona Institute 
  (v) Mason Marks, POPLAR and Petrie-Flom Center, Harvard Law School 
   
 11:55 am General Discussion 
 
 12:30 pm Luncheon 
 
 2:30 pm SESSION 3: Panel – Equity and Access 
                      Chairperson: Glenn Cohen, Petrie-Flom Center, Harvard Law School 
  Monnica Williams, University of Ottawa 
  Steve Levine, COMPASS Pathways 
  (v) Pilar Hernandez-Wolfe, Lewis & Clarke College 
  Ifetayo Harvey, People of Color Psychedelic Collective 
 
 4:15 pm SESSION 4: Panel – Research Ethics Issues 
                      Chairperson: Dominic Sisti, University of Pennsylvania 
  Jonathan Sabbagh, National Institute of Mental Health, NIH 
  Charles Grob, Harbor-UCLA Medical Center  
  Brett Waters, Reason for Hope 
 
 5:15 pm DAY ONE DISCUSSION 
 

 6:00 pm Reception and dinner 
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SUNDAY, JUNE 11 
 
 7:45 am Breakfast 
 
 9:15 am SESSION 5: Panel – Managing Expectations and Informed Consent 
                      Chairperson: Brent Kious, University of Utah 
                      Andrew Peterson, George Mason University 
                      (v) Paul Summergrad, Tufts University and Tufts Medical Center 
                      Dost Öngür, McLean Hospital and Harvard Medical School 
 
 10:45 am SESSION 6: Panel – Therapeutic Ethics 
           Chairperson: Andrew Peterson, George Mason University 
  Michael Mithoefer, MAPS Public Benefit Corporation 
  Neşe Devenot, University of Cincinnati 
  Matthew Baggott, Tactogen 
 

 11:45 am General Discussion 
 
 12:15 pm  Luncheon 
 
 2:20 pm SESSION 7: Panel – Training, Education, and Licensure of Practitioners 
  Chairperson: Amy McGuire, Baylor College of Medicine 
  Joy Sun Cooper, MAPS Public Benefit Corporation 
  Elizabeth Nielson, Fluence and Columbia University 
  Brent Kious, University of Utah 
 
 3:50 pm SESSION 8: Panel – Appropriate Role of Gatekeepers in Psychedelic Use 
                      Chairperson: Sabrina Gracias, Ortus Foundation 
                      Eduardo Schenberg, Instituto Phaneros 
                      (v) Miriam Volat, IPCI & Indigenous Medicine Conservation Fund 
                      Michael Davis, Usona Institute 
 
 4:50 pm DAY TWO DISCUSSION   
 

 6:00 pm Reception and dinner 
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MONDAY, JUNE 12 
 
 7:15 am Breakfast  
 
 

  8:30 am SESSION 9: Group Discussion I 
  Outstanding Issues; Summary Discussion 
 
 

 10:30 am  SESSION 10: Group Discussion II 
  Output(s), Next Steps 
  
  

 12:00 pm  Luncheon 
 1:30 pm Participant Departures 
  

 
PARTICIPANTS 

Matthew Baggott, Tactogen 

Yuria Celidwen, United Nations; University of 
California, Berkeley 

Glenn Cohen, Harvard Law School, Petrie-Flom Center 

Joy Sun Cooper, MAPS Public Benefit Corporation 

Mike Davis, Usona Institute 

Neşe Devenot, University of Cincinnati 

Sabrina Gracias, Ortus Foundation 

Charles Grob, Harbor-UCLA Medical Center 

Ifetayo Harvey, People of Color Psychedelic Collective 

Brent Kious, University of Utah 

Steve Levine, COMPASS Pathways 

Mason Marks, POPLAR; Petrie-Flom Center, Harvard 
Law School 

Amy McGuire, Baylor College of Medicine 

Michael Mithoefer, MAPS Public Benefit Corporation 

Elizabeth Nielson, Fluence; Columbia University 

Dost Öngür, McLean Hospital; Harvard Medical School 

Alexandra Pallas, Beckley Retreats 

Tura Patterson, Usona Institute 

Andrew Peterson, George Mason University 

Jonathan Sabbagh, NIMH, NIH 

Eduardo Schenberg, Instituto Phaneros 

Dominic Sisti, University of Pennsylvania 

Paul Summergrad, Tufts University; Tufts Medical Ctr. 

Miriam Volat, Indigenous Peyote Conservation 
Initiative & Indigenous Medicine Conservation Fund 

Brett Waters, Reason for Hope 

Monnica Williams, University of Ottawa 

David Yaden, Johns Hopkins University School of 
Medicine

 


